Morgan High School Fee Schedule 2022-2023

1. Basic Registration Fee for all Students Enrolled

2. Maximum Cost per Sport/Activity
Football

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)

Food, Hotels, Uniforms, Tournaments (Individual)*
Camps

Volleyball

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)

Food, Hotels, Uniforms, Tournaments (Individual)*
Camps, California (Every other year)

Girls Tennis

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)

Food, Tournaments, (Individual)*

Camps

Boys Tennis

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)

Food, Tournaments (Individual)*

Boys Basketball

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Hotels, Uniforms, Tournaments (Individual)*
Camps/Leagues

Girls Basketball

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Uniforms, Tournaments (Individual)*
Camps/Leagues

Baseball

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Uniforms, Hotels, Tournaments (Individual)*
Camps

Debate

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Personalized Equipment & Food (Individual)*
Nationals

Boys Soccer

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Uniforms (Individual)*

Camps/Leagues

Girls Soccer

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Uniforms (Individual)*

Camps/Leagues

$950
$260
$540
$150
$1,965
$260
$330
$1,375
$825
$250
$525
$50
$635
$250
$385

$820
$260
$160
$400
$1,110
$260
$350
$500
$869
$260
$499
$110
$1,475
$250
$225
$1,000
$890
$260
$380
$250
$755
$260
$495

Boys Cross Country

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Events (Individual)*

Invitational

Girls Cross Country

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Events (Individual)*

Invitational

Boys Golf

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Uniforms, Tournaments (Individual)*
Camps

Girls Golf

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Tournaments (Individual)*

Camps

Wrestling

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Uniforms, Tournaments (Individual)*
Invitational tournaments

Swimming

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)

Food, Events (Individual)*

Softball
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)

Food, Uniforms, Hotels, Tournaments (Individual)*

Girls Track

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Uniforms, Events (Individual)*
Invitational

Boys Track

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Uniforms, Events (Individual)*
Invitational

Cheer

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Uniforms, Competition (Individual)*

Camps, Nationals ( Every other year)

$40

$940
$260
$155
$525
$940
$260
$155
$525
$945
$250
$565
$130
$945
$250
$565
$130
$1,145
$260
$525
$360
$540
$250
$290

$760
$260
$500

$505
$260
$195
$50
$505
$260
$195
$50
$2,871
$260
$1271
$1,340



Drill
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food, Uniforms (Individual)*

Camps, Nationals ( Every other year)

3. Maximum Cost per Activity
Drama
Fee paid to school (per musical)

Food, Events (Individual)*

Band
Fee paid to school
Food, Camps (Individual)*

Every other year trip

4. Maximum Cost per Activity/Club
National Honor Society

Fee paid to school

Food (Individual)*

FCCLA

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food (Individual)*

Nationals

HOSA

Fee paid to school (Scrubs, etc.)

Food (Individual)*

State events

Skills USA

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food (Individual)*

State events, Nationals

$2,235
$260
$750
$1,225

$225
$30
$195

$1,510
$110
$200
$1,200

$50
$30
$20
$2,235
$50
$70
$2,115
$310
$75
$70
$165
$1,885
$70
$100
$1,715

Choir
Fee paid to school
Food (Individual)*

State competitions/Trips

Nat. Tech Honor Society (Onetime fee)

Fee paid to school

Food (Individual)*

FFA

Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)
Food (Individual)*

State/National events

FBLA

Fee paid to school

Food (Individual)*

State/National events

Drivers Education

Driver Education Class/Driving Fee ($110)
Driver Education Online /Drivers Fee ($110)

5. Total Maximum Cost per Single Student Within 1 School Year

**Note: All groups participate in fundraising activities to help reduce the cost to participate.

* Individual items are based on estimates.

$1,645
S0

$30
$1,615

$55
$35
$20
$1,042
$87
$160
$795
$1,235
$30
$50
$1,155

$160
$195

$8,000



