## Morgan High School Fee Schedule 2022-2023

## 1. Basic Registration Fee for all Students Enrolled

Football	\$950	Boys Cross Country	\$940
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$260	Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$260
Food, Hotels, Uniforms, Tournaments (Individual)*	\$540	Food, Events (Individual)*	\$15
Camps	\$150	Invitational	\$52
Volleyball	\$1,965	Girls Cross Country	\$94
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$260	Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$26
Food, Hotels, Uniforms, Tournaments (Individual)*	\$330	Food, Events (Individual)*	\$15
Camps, California (Every other year)	\$1,375	Invitational	\$52
Girls Tennis	\$825	Boys Golf	\$94
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$250	Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$25
Food, Tournaments, (Individual)*	\$525	Food, Uniforms, Tournaments (Individual)*	\$56
Camps	\$50	Camps	\$130
Boys Tennis	\$635	Girls Golf	\$94
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$250	Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$25
Food, Tournaments (Individual)*	\$385	Food, Tournaments (Individual)*	\$56
		Camps	\$13
Boys Basketball	\$820	Wrestling	\$1,14
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$260	Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$26
Food, Hotels, Uniforms, Tournaments (Individual)*	\$160	Food, Uniforms, Tournaments (Individual)*	\$52
Camps/Leagues	\$400	Invitational tournaments	\$36
Girls Basketball	\$1,110	Swimming	\$54
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$260	Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$25
Food, Uniforms, Tournaments (Individual)*	\$350	Food, Events (Individual)*	\$29
Camps/Leagues	\$500		
Baseball	\$869	Softball	\$76
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$260	Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$26
Food, Uniforms, Hotels, Tournaments (Individual)*	\$499	Food, Uniforms, Hotels, Tournaments (Individual)*	\$50
Camps	\$110		
Debate	\$1,475	Girls Track	\$50
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$250	Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$26
Personalized Equipment & Food (Individual)*	\$225	Food, Uniforms, Events (Individual)*	\$19
Nationals	\$1,000	Invitational	\$5
Boys Soccer	\$890	Boys Track	\$50
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$260	Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$26
Food, Uniforms (Individual)*	\$380	Food, Uniforms, Events (Individual)*	\$19
Camps/Leagues	\$250	Invitational	\$5
Girls Soccer	\$755	Cheer	\$2,87
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$260	Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$26
Food, Uniforms (Individual)*	\$495	Food, Uniforms, Competition (Individual)*	\$127
Camps/Leagues		Camps, Nationals ( Every other year)	\$1,34

\$40

Drill	\$2,235
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$260
Food, Uniforms (Individual)*	\$750
Camps, Nationals ( Every other year)	\$1,225

Drama	\$225	Choir	\$1,645
Fee paid to school (per musical)	\$30	Fee paid to school	\$(
Food, Events (Individual)*	\$195	Food (Individual)*	\$30
		State competitions/Trips	\$1,615
Band	\$1,510		
Fee paid to school	\$110		
Food, Camps (Individual)*	\$200		
Every other year trip	\$1,200		
4. Maximum Cost per Activity/Club			
National Honor Society	\$50	Nat. Tech Honor Society (Onetime fee)	\$55
Fee paid to school	\$30	Fee paid to school	\$35
Food (Individual)*	\$20	Food (Individual)*	\$20
FCCLA	\$2,235	FFA	\$1,042
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$50	Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$87
Food (Individual)*	\$70	Food (Individual)*	\$160
Nationals	\$2,115	State/National events	\$795
HOSA	\$310	FBLA	\$1,235
Fee paid to school (Scrubs, etc.)	\$75	Fee paid to school	\$30
Food (Individual)*	\$70	Food (Individual)*	\$50
State events	\$165	State/National events	\$1,155
Skills USA	\$1,885	Drivers Education	
Fee paid to school (Spirit Pack and Part. Fee)	\$70	Driver Education Class/Driving Fee (\$110)	\$160
Food (Individual)*	\$100	Driver Education Online / Drivers Fee (\$110)	\$195
State events, Nationals	\$1,715		

<sup>\*\*</sup>Note: All groups participate in fundraising activities to help reduce the cost to participate.

<sup>\*</sup> Individual items are based on estimates.